PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4045538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOCUMENTUM RECORDS MANAGEMENT INC.	01/03/2003

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY	01/03/2003

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY	
Street Address:	200 BAY STREET STE 3800	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 2Z4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14819341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089732585

Email: enguyen@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP AND EMC CORPORA

Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMCCP172C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA ING
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Ing/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

PATENT 503998882 REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0229

Total Attachments: 1

source=4 - Documentum Records Management Inc. to Documentum Canada Company#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0230 න එම [ලසුනු දිප] ලසුන එම [ලසු න දම දිලසුන දිනු ලසුන දිප (ලසුන එක් ලසුන දිනු ලසුන දිප) ලසුන දිප දිනු දිනු දි



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3073896

I hereby certify that

DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY

DOCUMENTUM RECORDS MANAGEMENT INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Haven Richard
Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

January 3, 2003

Date of Amalgamation

RECORDED: 09/09/2016

REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0231